Amendment to Registry Agreements

THIS AMENDMENT (“Amendment”), effective as of (“Amendment
Effective Date”), is made by and between the Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and
Numbers (“ICANN”) and United TLD Holdco Ltd., and shall amend the Registry Agreement for
certain top-level domains (“TLDs”) in the manner as further detailed and described herein.

WHEREAS, United TLD Holdco Ltd. is the Registry Operator of those TLDs identified in
Appendix [ to this Amendment, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein, and
represents it has proper authority to execute this Amendment for the purposes intended; and

WHEREAS, in the interest of the mutual of convenience of the parties, in lieu of
executing an individual amendment to the Registry Agreement for each individual TLD, the
parties hereby desire to execute this Amendment, which shall authorize amendment to those
Registry Agreements identified in Appendix I in the form and manner as set forth in Appendix II
to this Amendment, also attached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby do agree to
the following:

1. The Registry Agreement for those TLDs identified in Appendix [ shall be amended in the
manner set forth in Appendix IL

2. On the registry page for each individual TLD, the form of Amendment set forth in
Appendix II shall be completed with the applicable information (e.g., Registry Operator
Name, Registry Agreement Effective Date, TLD) and shall be posted in such form.

3. That, notwithstanding the lack of signature to any individual amendment to Registry
Agreement for each TLD, the signature of the parties on this Amendment below shall
bind the parties to the terms of amendment set forth in Appendix II for each Registry
Agreement listed in Appendix I.

The parties agree that, except as set forth in this Amendment and any prior duly authorized and
executed amendments, the current terms and conditions of the Agreement will remain in full

force and effect. All capitalized terms not defined will have the meaning given to them in the
Agreement.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS

By:

Akram Atallah

President, Global Domains Division
UNITED TLD HOLDCO LTD.
By:

Deborah Power
Director, Accounting



List of Registry Agreements to be Amended

APPENDIX1

Registry Agreement

TLD tg:&:ffezltiv%a Date
family 02 April 2015
.games 28 May 2015
Jive 04 December 2014
.studio 11 February 2015
.airforce 06 March 2014
.army 06 March 2014
.attorney 20 March 2014
.degree 06 March 2014
.dentist 20 March 2014
.engineer 06 March 2014
forsale 22 May 2014
.gives 06 March 2014
Jawyer 20 March 2014
.market 06 March 2014
.mortgage 20 March 2014
.navy 06 March 2014
.rehab 06 March 2014
republican 20 March 2014
Iip 10 July 2014
.sale 16 October 2014
.software 20 March 2014
vet 06 March 2014
.video 16 October 2014
.news 18 December 2014




APPENDIX II

Form of Amendment

sk skok sk kok Kok ok

Amendment to Registry Agreement

The Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers and United TLD Holdco Ltd. agree,
effective as of (“Amendment No. 2 Effective Date”), that the
modification set forth in this amendment No. 2 (the “Amendment”) is made to the <Insert
Registry Agreement Effective Date> .<Insert TLD> Registry Agreement between the parties,
as amended (“Agreement”).

The parties hereby agree to amend Exhibit A of the Agreement by deleting section 3.3 in its
entirety:

[OLD TEXT]

3.3. Registry Operator may offer registration of IDNs in the following languages/scripts
(IDN Tables and IDN Registration Rules will be published by the Registry Operator
as specified in the ICANN IDN Implementation Guidelines):

3.3.1. Chinese Language
3.3.2. French Language
3.3.3. German Language

3.3.4. Spanish Language

[END OLD TEXT]

The parties hereby further agree to amend Exhibit A of the Agreement by replacing the deleted
section above with new text as a new section 3.3:

[START NEW TEXT]

3.3. Registry Operator may offer registration of IDNs in the following languages/scripts
(IDN Tables and IDN Registration Rules will be published by the Registry Operator
as specified in the ICANN IDN Implementation Guidelines):

3.3.1. Arabic Language
3.3.2. Chinese Language
3.3.3. Cyrillic Script
3.3.4. Devanagari Script
3.3.5. French Language
3.3.6. German Language
3.3.7. Greek Script
3.3.8. Hebrew Language

3.3.9. Japanese Language



3.3.10. Korean Language
3.3.11. Latin Script
3.3.12. Spanish Language
3.3.13. Tamil Script
3.3.14. Thai Script

[END NEW TEXT]
The parties agree that, except as set forth in this Amendment and any prior duly authorized and
executed amendments, the current terms and conditions of the Agreement will remain in full

force and effect. All capitalized terms not defined will have the meaning given to them in the
Agreement.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS

By:

Akram Atallah

President, Global Domains Division
UNITED TLD HOLDCO LTD.
By:

Deborah Power
Director, Accounting



